RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE RK

of 13 March 1996 N 304

“On introduction of amendments and additions into the Resolution of the Cabinet of

Ministers of the RK of 28 July 1995 N 1035.”

In the purposes of further liberalization of foreign-economic activity and its unification
with legal-normative base within the frames of the Custom Union and with forthcoming
accession of the RK into WTO the Government of the RK RESOLVES:

1. To introduce the following amendments and additions into the Resolution N 1035:

in annex 1:

the following lines shall be excluded from the section “Grain, agricultural products,

products of their processing”:

Butter
Natural honey

Antlers of Siberian stag, horns of musk-

deer

Spurt of musk-deer, bile of beer, snake

poison

Finished or canned fish products
Leather from skins of cattle
Leather from skins of sheep

Flour and groats
Meat

Beat sugar

Ethyl spirit denatured

to add this section with the line:

groats

0405
0409
050790

0510

1604
4104
4105
1101-1105
0201-0205
1701
2207,2208

1103-1105

1t
1t

1t

5.000 sg. dm
4,000 sg. dm
20t

1 wagon

1t

100 dl

20t

to exclude the following lines from the section “products of industrial-technical purpose”

from section 2:

Cement

Rolled ferrous metals
Coal including coke
Ferro-alloys
Non-ferrous metals

2523

7208-7217
2701

7202

7401-7405
7407, 7408
7501, 7508
7504, 7601
7603, 7604
7801-7804

1 wagon
20t

10 wagons
20t

20t



7901

7903-7905
8001, 8004
Fertilizers 3101-3105 1 wagon
Timber and timber products 4401, 4403 1 wagon
4407
Accumulators (batteries) 8507 500 un.
Tires 4011 500 un.

2. Custom Committee of the RK shall carry out release of the goods indicated in the
item 1 of present resolution from custom territory of the RK on the base of shipping
custom declaration without certificate on conclusion of export comex deal excluding
release of the commodities on the contract concluded on comexes before 5 March 1996
export of which is realized according previous order.

3. Ministry of Economy together with Custom Committee, Main Tax Inspection of
Ministry of Finance, State Committee on Pricing and Antimonopoly Policy and
International Kazakstan Agroindustrial Exchange shall develop and submit for
consideration by the Government the draft of resolution on organization of control over
prices of exported products that means establishment of joint body for conducting of the
functions of pre-shipment inspection of exported products.

Prime-minister of the RK
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